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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:     Math             SUBJECT/GRADE:  Math/KG   DATES: April 13-17 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to an important 
video message 
 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of April 
13-17, 2020 
 

Monday (4/13)  No School - No Assignment 

Tuesday (4/14) 

● Addition with coins - Get 8 different coins.  Look at the year they were made.  Add all 
the numbers of the year together. Ex:  penny made in 2013- Add the numbers 2 + 0 + 
1 + 3 = _____. 

● Count by 10’s to 100 using a whisper voice, monster voice, squeaky mouse voice, and 
robot voice. 

Wednesday (4/15) 

● Write the subtraction problems on a piece of paper.  Use cereal, toys, or other items 
to count and solve.  Answer the questions: 

5-2=_____     3-3=_____     1-0=____      4-3=____      5-1=____ 

4-1=_____      2-1=_____     5-4=____      4-4=____      6-3=____ 

● Write your numbers 0-20 on a piece of paper.  Fix any backward numbers. 

Thursday (4/16) 

● Scavenger Hunt!   Collect all of the following items and put them in a pile. Take a 
picture and send it to your teacher if you wish! 

1. A toy with wheels 
2. A book with the first letter of your name in the title 
3. A pair of matching socks 
4. 4 things that are green 
5. Something very soft 
6. A toy smaller than your hand 
7. Something round 
8. A book with numbers in it 
9. 5 Legos that are all different 
10. A photo of someone you love 
11. An item you can see yourself in 
12. An item that makes you feel cozy 
13. A toy that has 3 different colors 
14. A movie that has an “S” in the title 

● Practice tying your shoes! 

Friday (4/17) 

https://flipgrid.com/s/0a646f707c37
https://flipgrid.com/s/0a646f707c37
https://flipgrid.com/s/9a55d5f0c387
https://flipgrid.com/s/9a55d5f0c387
https://flipgrid.com/s/9a55d5f0c387


● Draw 10 circles in a row.  Use crayons or markers to color the circles to make an AB 
pattern.  Draw 10 more circles below the AB pattern and color in the circles to now 
make an ABC pattern. 

● Have a family member tell you any number 0-99.  You will say what number comes 
after the number your family member told you.  For example: A family member says 
46, you would say 47.  A family member says 82, you would say 83.  Do 10 of these. 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

1. Coin addition problems (Tuesday assignment) 
2. Subtraction problems (Wednesday assignment) 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

● K.CC.1  Count to 100 by ones. 
● K.OA.1  Represent addition and subtraction with objects, fingers, mental images, 

drawings, sounds, etc. 
● K.CC.2  Count forward beginning at any given number 
● K.CC.3  Write numbers from 0-20. 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Need: 
● Paper  
● pencil 
● crayons or markers 
● coins 
● objects from around the house 
● a pair of shoes 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Practice addition and subtraction facts to 5 with homemade flashcards. 
● Play a card or dice game 
● Free Teachers Pay Teachers packet 

https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/FREE-Addition-Subtraction-Within-10-
Worksheets-Distance-Learning-2696081 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Karl- Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lewis- Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Moots- Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Rasmussen- Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Schaffer- Beth.Schaffer@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Van Sloten- Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- kristin.hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Boscaljon- Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Ernste- Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Huber- Paula.Huber@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Sandager- Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Uithoven- Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
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Teachers: 
Ms. Becker- Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Feenstra- Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Nuebel- Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Williamson- Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Rasmussen- Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  Joke of the Week! 

Where do penguins keep their money? In snow banks:) 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
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